## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511180

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALIMCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION	FORMERLY Alliance Semiconductor Corporation	02/22/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FireScope, Inc.		
Street Address:	ess: 2130 Main Street, Suite 250		
City:	Huntington Beach		
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92648		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3736112	FIRESCOPE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254000 amina@sycr.com Email: Arnold V. Mina **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C.

Address Line 2: 660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103640-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold Mina	
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold Mina/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Firescope - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Alliance Semiconductor Corporation -EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=Firescope - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Alliance Semiconductor Corporation -EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=Firescope - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Alliance Semiconductor Corporation - EXECUTED#page3.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of February 22, 2019, made by ALIMCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Alliance Semiconductor Corporation) (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), is in favor of **FIRESCOPE**, **INC.**, a **Delaware corporation** (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Grantor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of December 21, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granting Secured Party security interest in and lien on certain trademarks identified in <u>Schedule</u> A hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 24, 2015, at Reel 5696, Frame 0178.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and terminates all liens and security interests the Secured Party has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule A hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

1" = "1" "4841-3362-2920v2/103640-0004" "" 4841-3362-2920v2/103640-0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ALIMCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Alliance Semiconductor Corporation), as Secured Party

y. <u>Lastro</u> Nam

Name:

Alan B. Howe

Title:

CEO, Alimco Financial Corporation

FIRESCOPE, INC., as Grantor

Nam

Name: C

relt. White

Title

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A

## **Trademarks**

Owner	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration/Appl. Number	Registration/Appl. <u>Date</u>
FireScope, Inc. FIRESCOPE		3736112	01/12/2010

**RECORDED: 02/22/2019**